CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT Interim City Clerk

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No.



Office of the CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Room 395, City Hall Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES
Council and Public Services
Division

www.cityclerk.lacity.org

September 12, 2013

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. <u>13-1019</u>, at its meeting held <u>September 10, 2013</u>.

City Clerk

os

2

1 110 140. 10 10 10

PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Ms. Renee Dake Wilson to the Los Angeles City Planning Commission.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Renee Dake Wilson to the Los Angeles City Planning Commission for a term ending June 30, 2018 is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Ms. Wilson resides in Council District Four. (Current commission gender composition: M = 6; F = 3)

Ethics Commission review: Pending

Background Check: Completed.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE - SEPTEMBER 23, 2013

(LAST DATE FOR COUNCIL ACTION - SEPTEMBER 17, 2013)

Summary

At a regular meeting held on August 20, 2013, the Planning and Land Use Management Committee met with Ms. Wilson regarding her appointment to the Los Angeles City Planning Commission. After an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended that Council approve the appointment of Ms. Renee Dake Wilson to the Los Angeles City Planning Commission. This matter is now forwarded to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

ADOPTED

SEP 1 0 2013

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

MEMBER VOTE HUIZAR YES

CEDILLO YES

ENGLANDER YES

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-